## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**RESOLUTION 2021-061** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with HR Butler, LLC for the provision of payroll, benefit accrual and timekeeping services. Passed June 21, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-062** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a program year 2022 Community Housing Impact and Preservation (CHIP) Program Partnership Agreement with the Board of Commissioners of Licking County Passed June 21, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-063** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an agreement for the administration of health and environmental service and affairs within the geographical jurisdiction of the Licking County, Ohio Combined General Health District Passed June 21, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-064** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator, or his designee, to advertise, receive, and review bids for the 2022 Sewer Lining Project Passed June 21, 2022

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council